502622215 01/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2668824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Casper Laurens VAN OOSTEN	12/11/2013
Albertus Petrus Hendrikus Johannes SCHENNING	12/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEER+ B.V.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2374
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5600 CJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14131109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)836-2787

 Phone:
 703-836-6400

 Email:
 email@oliff.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER W. BROWN Address Line 1: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	159811
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRACE KO
Signature:	/Grace Ko/
Date:	01/06/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

502622215 PATENT REEL: 031898 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Casper Laurens VAN OOSTEN	(2)	Albertus Petrus Hendrikus Johannes SCHENNING	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)		(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	PEER+ B.V.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	P.O. Box 2374, Eindhoven 560	0 CJ, Netherlan	ds	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	LIQUID CRYSTAL DYE MIX	TURE		
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No159811),	filed on even date herewith or as	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	14/131,	109	
	Identification for	#1 - J	T- (0014			
	filed applications	filed	January 6, 2014		oplication and/or patent for the inventi	
and going claims of reexaming resulting entire in this assignment in the control of the control	g forward with such interfere 3) Each undersigned agrees r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author £ from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and the gument is binding on Assignation 6) Each undersigned hereby	ence or positions to execute the converse of t	ost-grant proceeding. ute all papers and documents and rention for Protection of Industria rm all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of th Assignee, as Assignee of the entir she has not executed, and will not ssignor's heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	perform any act il Property or sin y be necessary to e U.S. Patent an e interest, and co t execute, any ag s and legal repro	o obtain, maintain or confirm by reisson d Trademark Office to issue any and a ovenants that he or she has full right to preement(s) in conflict herewith, and a	on with ue or all patents o convey the agrees that
	In witness whereof, execute	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the unde	rsigned name(s).	
Date	11-12-13		Inventor Signature	A		(SEAL)
Date	19-12-13		Inventor Signature	4	THE PARTY OF THE P	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date		***************************************	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date .			Inventor Signature	,		(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:						
Date	19 12, 13		Witness	The state	My /	<u>.</u>
Date .	13.12.2013		Witness	(.)	<u> </u>	

RECORDED: 01/06/2014

PATENT REEL: 031898 FRAME: 0768